@nnouncememfs O/loveméer 3, 2024

TO OUR VISITORS - Welcome to Second Presbyterian! Please help us get to know you better by
filling out an information card (found in the pew pockets). If you hand the card to a pastor in the
Narthex after the service, we would be honored to give you a small welcome gift.

CHILDCARE is available for children 5 and under during the 8:30 am service and for children 3 and under
during the 11:00 am service in room 120.

CHILDREN'S CHURCH - Older 3 - children that have completed 3rd grade will gather at the chancel to
offer the Passing of the Peace of Christ and then exit through the side doors for activities.

CLUBA456 - Children in 4th, 5th, & 6th grades will stay in worship today to partake in communion with
their families.

BREAKFAST & BIBLES - All families are welcome to meet in the Youth Suite for Breakfast at 9:45 am,
and the Youth (grades 7-12) class will begin at 10:15.

PARENTS NIGHT OUT - Saturday, November 16, from 5:00 - 8:30 pm for kids from birth - 3rd grade.
Pack a dinner and have the kids join in an evening of play, crafts, and stories. Cost $15 or $25 family
cap. RSVP to Lorie Williamson by Monday, Nov. 11.

CLUB456 MEETUP - Saturday, November 16, from 5:00 - 8:30 pm for kids in grades 4-6. The kids will
join in an evening of dinner (provided) games, crafts, and a lesson. Cost $15 or $25 family cap.
RSVP to Lorie Williamson by Monday, Nov. 11.

OPEN GYM starts Tuesday, November 5, from 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm. All kids in grades 4-12 are invited to
come and play games with a devotion at half time.

2PY SKI TRIP is January 17-20 at Peek’n Peak resort in Clymer, NY. All youth in grades 7-12 are invited to
participate. To secure your spot, a $100 deposit is required. Please contact Tammy Kissling at
tkissling(@2ndpreslou.org for more information.

HS BOYS FOOTBALL WATCH PARTY is on Sunday, November 10, at the Kuhn/Raymond home from
3:00 pm - 5:00 pm. Contact the church office for the address.

HS GIRLS BIBLE STUDY is meeting on Thursday, November 14, at 8:00 pm at the home of Becky Lyles.
All high school girls are invited to attend. Contact the church office for the address.

ADULT EDUCATION CLASSES - Please visit 2ndpreslou.org, see the Adult Christian Education
brochure in the Narthex, or the bulletin boards for class descriptions. Childcare is available in the
nursery (room 120) for children 5 and under and in the youth suite for Kindergarten - 6th grade for
Sunday morning classes.

MARK YOUR CALENDARS - Our next Music@Second offering is December 20, 2024, at 12 p.m. in the
Chapel. Early music ensembles Incantare & Alchemy 17iols will be presenting special Advent and
Christmas music. These exceptional musicians come from around the country, and many are
affiliated with the I.U. Early Music program. Free concert.

QUIET REFLECTION AND PRAYER - Our Sanctuary will be open Tuesday, November 5, from 10 a.m.
- 4 p.m. for a time of prayer and quiet reflection - a guided meditation will be available. Please enter
through door 3 - someone will open the door for you.

LAST CHANCE FOR DINE-AROUND SIGN-UP AFTER 11 O'CLOCK SERVICE THIS SUNDAY

SECOND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH ¥ LLOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY " 2NDPRESLOU.ORG ¥ INFO@Z2NDPRESLOU.ORG


mailto:tkissling@2ndpreslou.org

Q/tj)coming‘ Svents -

(noveméer 3, 2024

Sunday, November 3
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

Monday, November 4
1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, November 5
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00-9:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 6
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Thursday, November 7
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Friday, November 8
7:00 a.m.

Sunday, November 10
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

All Saints Sunday with Holy Communion

Worship in the Chapel
Breakfast & Bibles

Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day
Children’s Church

Youth Worship Arts
Sunday Singles

Monday Afternoon Club

SPOT Walkers

Prayer and Quiet Reflection
SPOT: Book Notes

Open Gym

SPOT: Prayer Group
SPOT: 2nd Act

Hope & Healing While Grieving

Chapel
Youth Suite

Room 252, Parlor, JFHA, JFHB

Sanctuary/Live Streamed
Rooms 150-154

Youth Suite

Offsite

Room 252

Offsite
Sanctuary
Parlor
Great Hall

Room 251

Grove Pointe, Masonic Homes

Parlor

Wednesdays Together/Children’s Choirs JFH

Sanctuary Choir

Morning Joy
Reflections

Men’s Weekly Bible Study

Twenty-Fifth Sunday after Pentecost

Worship in the Chapel
Breakfast & Bibles

Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day
Children’s Church
Club456

Youth Worship Arts
SPOT: Busy Needles

Choir Room/Sanctuary

JFHA
Room 251

Room 251

Chapel
Youth Suite

Room 252, Parlor, JFHA, JFHB

Sanctuary/Live Streamed
Rooms 150-154

Room 180

Youth Suite

Parlor

Please visit 2udpreslon.org/ calendar, or scan this QR code, for a complete list of events at Second.
See onr weekly email, Seconds to Go, for details about npcoming activities and Zoom links. To learn | 23 ﬂ"
more about the ministries at Second, contact us at jnfo(@2ndpreslon.org or 502-895-3483. OERAM

%
'I-




