- **TO OUR VISITORS Welcome to Second Presbyterian!** Please help us get to know you better by filling out an information card (found in the pew pockets). If you hand the card to a pastor in the Narthex after the service, we would be honored to give you a small welcome gift.
- CHILDCARE is available for children 5 and under during the 8:30 am service and for children 3 and under during the 11:00 am service in room 120.
- CHILDREN'S CHURCH Older 3's children that have completed 3rd grade will gather at the chancel to offer the Passing of the Peace of Christ and then exit through the side doors for activities.
- CLUB456 Children in 4th, 5th, & 6th grades will stay in worship today to partake in communion with their families.
- BREAKFAST & BIBLES All families are welcome to meet in the Youth Suite for Breakfast at 9:45 am, and the Youth (grades 7-12) class will begin at 10:15.
- PARENTS NIGHT OUT Saturday, November 16, from 5:00 8:30 pm for kids from birth 3rd grade. Pack a dinner and have the kids join in an evening of play, crafts, and stories. Cost \$15 or \$25 family cap. RSVP to Lorie Williamson by Monday, Nov. 11.
- CLUB456 MEETUP Saturday, November 16, from 5:00 8:30 pm for kids in grades 4-6. The kids will join in an evening of dinner (provided) games, crafts, and a lesson. Cost \$15 or \$25 family cap. RSVP to Lorie Williamson by Monday, Nov. 11.
- OPEN GYM starts Tuesday, November 5, from 7:00 pm 9:00 pm. All kids in grades 4-12 are invited to come and play games with a devotion at half time.
- 2PY SKI TRIP is January 17-20 at Peek'n Peak resort in Clymer, NY. All youth in grades 7-12 are invited to participate. To secure your spot, a \$100 deposit is required. Please contact Tammy Kissling at tkissling@2ndpreslou.org for more information.
- HS BOYS FOOTBALL WATCH PARTY is on Sunday, November 10, at the Kuhn/Raymond home from 3:00 pm 5:00 pm. Contact the church office for the address.
- HS GIRLS BIBLE STUDY is meeting on Thursday, November 14, at 8:00 pm at the home of Becky Lyles. All high school girls are invited to attend. Contact the church office for the address.
- ADULT EDUCATION CLASSES Please visit 2ndpreslou.org, see the Adult Christian Education brochure in the Narthex, or the bulletin boards for class descriptions. Childcare is available in the nursery (room 120) for children 5 and under and in the youth suite for Kindergarten 6th grade for Sunday morning classes.
- MARK YOUR CALENDARS Our next Music@Second offering is December 20, 2024, at 12 p.m. in the Chapel. Early music ensembles *Incantare & Alchemy Viols* will be presenting special Advent and Christmas music. These exceptional musicians come from around the country, and many are affiliated with the I.U. Early Music program. Free concert.
- QUIET REFLECTION AND PRAYER Our Sanctuary will be open Tuesday, November 5, from 10 a.m. 4 p.m. for a time of prayer and quiet reflection a guided meditation will be available. Please enter through door 3 someone will open the door for you.
- LAST CHANCE FOR DINE-AROUND SIGN-UP AFTER 11 O'CLOCK SERVICE THIS SUNDAY

Sunday, November 3	All Saints Sunday with Holy	y Communion
8:30 a.m.	Worship in the Chapel	Chapel
9:45 a.m.	Breakfast & Bibles	Youth Suite
	Adult Faith Formation	Room 252, Parlor, JFHA, JFHB
11:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Sanctuary/Live Streamed
	Children's Church	Rooms 150-154
12:00 p.m.	Youth Worship Arts	Youth Suite
12:30 p.m.	Sunday Singles	Offsite
Monday, November 4		
1:00 p.m.	Monday Afternoon Club	Room 252
Tuesday, November 5		
10:00 a.m.	SPOT Walkers	Offsite
10:00 a.m.	Prayer and Quiet Reflection	Sanctuary
5:30 p.m.	SPOT: Book Notes	Parlor
7:00-9:00 p.m.	Open Gym	Great Hall
Wednesday, November 6		
10:00 a.m.	SPOT: Prayer Group	Room 251
10:30 a.m.	SPOT: 2nd Act	Grove Pointe, Masonic Homes
11:30 a.m.	Hope & Healing While Griev	8
5:00 p.m.	Wednesdays Together/Child	
7:00 p.m.	Sanctuary Choir	Choir Room/Sanctuary
Thursday, November 7		
9:30 a.m.	Morning Joy	JFHA
11:00 a.m.	Reflections	Room 251
Friday, November 8		
7:00 a.m.	Men's Weekly Bible Study	Room 251
Sunday, November 10	Twenty-Fifth Sunday after F	Pentecost
8:30 a.m.	Worship in the Chapel	Chapel
9:45 a.m.	Breakfast & Bibles	Youth Suite
	Adult Faith Formation	Room 252, Parlor, JFHA, JFHB
11:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Sanctuary/Live Streamed
	Children's Church	Rooms 150-154
	Club456	Room 180
12:00 p.m.	Youth Worship Arts	Youth Suite
12:00 p.m.	SPOT: Busy Needles	Parlor
L		2 000101



